PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
The-Nan CHANG	02/04/2008			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	atung University					
Street Address:	No. 40, Chunghsan N. Rd., 3rd Sec.,					
City:	Taipei					
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
Postal Code:	104					

Name:	atung Company					
Street Address:	No. 22, Chungshan N. Rd., 3rd Sec.,					
City:	Taipei					
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
Postal Code:	104					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	12061718				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: sramunto@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

500504441

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

4496-073 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 020747 FRAME: 0595

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth M. Berner					
Total Attachments: 1 source=efiledassgn#page1.tif						

PATENT REEL: 020747 FRAME: 0596

Docket No.: «4496-073 »

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

WIIICII	is nereby	y acknowled	gea, the unde	rsignea,							
	1)	The-Nan C	CHANG								
	2)			s water of							
	3)										
who ha	as made	a certain nev	v and useful	invention, her	eby sells, assi	gns and t	ransfers ui	nto			
1. «Ta	atung U	niversity »	having a plac	e of business	at No. 40, C	hungsha	n N. Rd.,	3rd Sec	., Taipei,	104, Taiwa	an, R.O.C.
2. « T	atung C	<u>'ompany » h</u>	aving a place	e of business	at No. 22, Cl	nungshar	n N. Rd., í	3rd Sec.	, Taipei, 1	04, Taiwa	ın, R.O.C.
			ereinafter de in the inventi		SIGNEE") the	entire rigl	ht, title and	d interes	t for the U	nited States	s of America
•		Partia.	lly Ref	lective	Surface	Ante	nna				And the state of t
(a)	for wh	nich an applic Application	cation for Uni No. 12061	ited States Let L718 _{or}	ters Patent was	s filed on	4-3-0	<u>8</u> , an	d identifi	ed by Ui	nited States
(b)	for wh	iich àn applic	cation for Uni	ted States Let	ters Patent was	executed	d on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		
all Unit continu Propert	ted State ations-ir y to the	es Letters Pat n-part thereo said ASSIG	tent which m f, and the rig NEE, for its i	ay be granted ght to all ber interest as AS	e United States therefore and nefits under th SIGNEE, its so all hereafter ac	any and e Interna uccessors	all extensi tional Co s, assigns a	ions, div nvention and legal	isions, reis for the F represent	ssues, cont	inuations, or of Industria
ASSIG applicat ASSIG	tion for a NEE, its tions for NEE, its	and obtaining s successors, r patent base	g original, divassigns and led thereon, grans and leastigns are leastigns are leastigns.	visional, reissuegal represent rowing out of	insfer a like in the december of the december	d Letters thout furt the said	Patent of t her remun invention	he Unite eration, ; and to	d States, u in and to a execute a	ipon reques any improv iny papers	st of the said ements, and by the said
SIGNE	D on the	date indicate	ed aside my s	ignature:							
1)	7/	o No	in Ci	han q			Feb.	4,	200	g-	

Name: «The-Nan CHANG»

RECORDED: 04/03/2008

Name: «

3) _____ Name: «

Date:

Date:

Date:

PATENT REEL: 020747 FRAME: 0597